

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

No. SC02-1457

AMOS LEE KING,
Petitioner

versus,

MICHAEL W. MOORE, ETC.
Respondent/Appellee.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

Mark E. Olive
Fla. Bar No. 0578533
Law Offices of Mark E. Olive, P.A.
320 West Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
850-224-0004
850-224-3331 (facsimile)

Kevin T. Beck
Capital Collateral Counsel
Fla. Bar No. 0802719
Office of the Capital Collateral
Regional Counsel - Middle Region
3801 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 201
Tampa, Florida 33619
813-740-3544
813-740-3554 (facsimile)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. Petitioner’s Death Sentence Must Be Vacated Under <i>Ring v. Arizona</i>	1
A. The Florida capital-sentencing statute was designed to deny the jury a role in making the findings of fact on which eligibility for a death sentence depends.	1
B. The statute makes eligibility for a death sentence depend upon findings of fact by the trial judge that go beyond any findings reached by the jury in determining guilt.	6
C. Petitioner’s eligibility for a death sentence was in fact established solely through findings of fact made by the trial judge that went beyond any findings reached by the jury in determining guilt.	13
D. <i>Ring v. Arizona</i> holds that the federal constitutional right to jury trial is violated by the imposition of a death sentence to which the defendant is exposed solely through findings of fact made by the trial judge that go beyond any findings reached by the jury in determining guilt.	19
E. Petitioner Amos King should not be put to death in execution of a sentence imposed in disregard of the constitutional rule of <i>Ring</i>	

<i>v. Arizona</i>	29
CONCLUSION	35
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	36
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Ring v. Arizona, 2002 WL 1357257 (U.S., June 24, 2002)	1
Furman v. Georgia, 408 U.S. 238 (1972)	1
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 U.S. 586, 599-600 & nn. 7 & 8 (1978)	1
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1, 8 (Fla. 1974)	2
Proffitt v. Florida, 428 U.S. 242, 247 (1976)	2
Combs v. State, 525 So.2d 853, 856 (Fla. 1988).	2
Spencer v. State, 615 So.2d 688 , 691 (1993).	2, 3
Morton v. State, 789 So.2d 324, 333 (Fla. 2001)	2
Patton v. State, 784 So.2d 380, 388 (Fla. 2000).	2
Odom v. State, 403 So.2d 936, 942 (Fla. 1981)	3
Richardson v. State, 437 So.2d 1091, 1095 (Fla. 1983)	3
Quince v. State, 414 So.2d 185, 187 (Fla. 1982)	3

McCaskill v. State, 344 So.2d 1276, 1280 (Fla. 1977)	3
Johnson v. State, 393 So.2d 1069, 1074 (Fla. 1981)	4
Cannady v. State, 427 So. 2d 723, 729 (Fla. 1983)	4
Hildwin v. Florida, 490 U.S. 638 (1989)	4
Hunter v. State, 660 So.2d 244, 252 & n.13 (Fla. 1995)	4
Patterson v. State, 513 So.2d 1257, 1263-1264 (Fla. 1987)	4
Bouie v. State, 559 So.2d 1113, 1115 (Fla. 1990)	4
Spaziano v. State, 433 U.S. 508, 512 (Fla. 1983)	4
McCrae v. State, 395 So.2d 1145, 1154-1155 (1980)	4
Bullington v. Missouri, 451 U.S. 430 (1981)	4
Lusk v. State, 446 So.2d 1038, 1042 (Fla. 1984)	4
Pope v. Wainwright, 496 So.2d 798, 805 (Fla. 1986)	5
McCampbell v. State, 421 So.2d 1072, 1975 (Fla. 1982)	5

Van Royal v. State,
497 So.2d 625, 628 (Fla. 1986)5

Patterson v. State,
513 So.2d 1257, 1261-1263 (Fla. 1987). 5

Grossman v. State,
525 So.2d 833, 839-840 (Fla. 1988) 5
